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HiINkLE, Cox, EATON, COFFIELD & HENSLEY
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JAMES BRUCE
JERRY F. SHACKELFORD*
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THOMAS M. HNASKO
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GARY D COMPTON*

W. H. BRIAN, JR*
RUSSELL J. BAILEY*
CHARLES R. WATSON, JR*t
THOMAS O. HAINES, JR.
GREGORY J. NIBERT
MARK C. DOW
FRED W. SCHWENDIMANN
JAMES M. HUDSON
JEFFREY 5. BAIRD*
THOMAS E. HOOD*t
REBECCA NICHOLS JOHNSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2|18 MONTEZUMA POST OFFICE BOX 2068
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2068

(BO5) 282-4554 FAX (505) S82-8623

LEWIS C COX, JR. lig24-1993)
CLARENCE E HINKLE (1901985}

OF COUNSEL
O. M. CALHOUN*® JOE W. WCOD
RICHARD L CAZZELL™ RAY W. RICHARDS*
L A WHITE®

AUSTIN AFFILIATION
HOFFMAN & STEPHENS, PC.
KENNETH R. HOFFMAN®*
TOM D. STEPHENS*
RONALD C. SCHULTZ, JR*

September 16, 1994

WILLIAM P. JOHNSON
STANLEY K. KOTOVSKY, JR.
H. R THOMAS
ELLEN S. CASEY
MARGARET CARTER LUDEWIG
S. BARRY PAISNER
COLEMAN YOUNG*
MARTIN MEYERS
WYATT L BROOKS™
DAVID M. RUSSELL*
ANDREW J. CLOUTIER
STEPHANIE LANDRY
KIRT E. MOELLING*
DIANE FISHER
JULIE P. NEERKEN

WILLIAM P. SLATTERY

JAMES A GHLLESPIE
MARGARET R. MCNETT
LISA K. SMITH®
NORMAN D. EWART
DARREN T. GROCE*
MOLLY MCINTOSH
MARCIA B. LINCOLN
SCOTT A. SHUART®
PAUL G. NASON
CATHRYN MCCLANAHAN
R. "TREY" ARVIZU, (1l
AMY C. WRIGHT*

*NOT LICENSED IN NEW MEXICO
tFORMERLY COMPRISING THE FIRM OF
CULTON, MORGAN, BRITAIN & WHITE, P.C.

HAND DELIVERY | 61994

Mr. Jim Morrow

01l Conservation Division
State Land Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Case No. 11,077, the Application of Santa Fe Energy
Operating Partners, L.P. for Compulsory Pooling,
Lea County, New Mexico.

etc.,

Dear Mr. Morrow:

Enclosed for your information is a copy of the approved APD
issued by the Bureau of Land Management regarding the well which is
the subject of the above case.

Very truly vyours,

HINKLE, COX, EATON, COFFIELD
& HENSLEY

Yo' /74
James Bruce
Enclosure

cc: W. Thomas Kellahin

POST OFFICE BOX IO
ROSWELL, NEW MEXICO 88202
(S0%) 622-6510
FAX {505} 623-9332

POST OFFICE BOX 3580
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915} 683-469I
FAX {915) 683-6518

POST QOFFICE BOX 9238
AMARILLO, TEXAS 7305
(806) 372-5569
FAX (806) 372-976I

POST OFFICE BOX 2043

401 W. ISTH STREET, SUITE 800

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEX!
(505) 768-1500

{CO 87103

FAX (3085) 768-1529

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701
(512) 476-7137
FAX (512) 476-5431



9-15-94 ¢+ 1:01PM : Santa Fe Enerey - #2703

United States Department of the Interior -_--

]
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
NEW MEXICQO STATE OFFICE B
1474 RODEQ RD.

r.O. BOX 27115 IN REPLY REFER TO:
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 875027115

3160 (067)
NMLC-029512-C

September 12, 1994

CERTIFIED--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
4 73q 246 056

Santa Fe Energy Operating Partners, L.P.
Attention: Darrell Robarte

550 W. Texas, Sulte 1330

Midland, TX 79701

RE: Sinagua "18" Federal Com Well No. 2
NMLC-029512-C
SHL: 2041’ FSL & 2171° FEL, Sec. 18, T20S, R34E
BHL: 1300° FSL & 1300° FEL, Sec. 18, T20S, R34E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Roberts:

I have approved your appllcation at the well location requested. A copy of
the approved application with stipulations is enclosed. Please contact our
Carlsbad Resource Area at (505) 887-6544, should you have any questions or if
we can be of any additional help.

Sincerely,

William C. Calkinse
State Director

1 Enclosure
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OPERATOR'S COPY
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v o UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
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SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®

tiher {ostractions on
teverse side)

Form approvad.
Budget Buresa No, 1004-0136
Expires August 31, 1085

0. LIANE DEKIGNATION AND aSkigy X0.

LC-029512-C

__APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK  ”

If INDIAR. ALLOTTSE @3 TRIND HAMB

la, TYPE OF WORK

DRILL @ DEEPEN D PLUG BACK E] | 7. UNIT 40MEBMERTY Wimp
b. TYPT OF WeLL
lljr':l.x. \__1 ?V‘:Ll. oOTIRYR ;ll)l‘d.u ! :(:JIIL:“L. §. PARM OR LEASR MamAm

(24

. NANME OF OPERATOR

Santa Fe Energy Operating Parctners, L.P.

Sinagua 18 Fed Com

1 9. wsLL NoO.

1. ADDEERR OF GPELRATOX

550 W. Texag, Suite 1330, Midland,

2

10. PIRID AND poay. O WitaCay

Texas 79701

4. LOCATION OFP WBLL
LYSCI IV 2.0 4

(37,
At proposed prod. 10me

1300 €S L 4 €eu, SEc.

lq:ltlol cleurly gnd in

FSL and C.

any dtate requirsmenta.®)

18, TR20S , R3IUE

Quail Ridge (Morrow)

11. #8C.. T.. X.. X OB BLE.
AND SURYRY OR iRmA

18, T-20S, R-34E

Sec. 18, T-20S, R-34E

ll DIATANCE IN MILES AND DIRRCYTION FROM MNRAXKSST TOWN O& POST OFPICA*

! 12. COUNTY OR Pasumm | 13. aTaTs
8 miles NE from Halfway Bar, New Mexico ; Lea NM
13. DISTARCT FROM PRAOPUSED® | 16. NO. OF iCLES IN LEASK 17. XO. OF ACAEE sEBIGNED
tﬁg::ll‘:"‘r m :ﬁ::'fm- T 1637 ! 40 O YHIB WELL
AlNG 10 nearest drig. unit Joe If anys ! 320
ey exsum'u’?mg FOOTOSED LOCATIORN® 1D, ThoPORED OEFTH "T20 HOTARY OX C4BLE TOULR
T LS, SoMRLTIR 0 13,700" | Rotary
71. ELAVATIONS (Show whethar DF, RT, GR. eta) . | 22. AYPROX. DATS WORK WILL sraxx®
3629.0' GR Capitan Crniln 700 A ¢ June 1, 1994
. PROFOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 0700 ey,
SIZK OF ROLK ; A1BK OF CARINO ‘ WEIAQHTY rex FooT | RLTTING DEPTH QUANTITY NF CEMENTY
26" | 20" . 94.0 450° IJW
17-1/2" | 13-3/8" - 68.0 3,300° [ 2600 sx to circulate _
1L ! 8-5/8" 32.0 5,200' [ TOC @ 3100' (200' inside 13-3/8
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17.0 13,700 Stage collar @ 10,000'. TOC @
4800
We propose to drill to a depth sufficient to test the Morrow formation for gas. If

productive, 5-1/2"

43 per Onshore 0il and Gas Order No.
Drilling Program

Exhibit A - Operations Plan

Exhibit B - BOP and Choke Schemaric
Exhibit € -~ Drilling Fluids Program
Exhibit D - Auxiliary Equipement

N OADOVE SPACE DEACRINE PROFOIED PROCKAM -
e,
precenter progcram, if any.

casing will be cemented at TD.
plugged and abandoned in a manner consistent with Federal Regulations.

If non-productive, the well will be
Specific programs

1 are outlined in the following attachments:

Exhibit E - Topo Map of Location
Exhibit F - Plat Showing Existing Wells
Exhibit ¢ - Well Site Layout

H»S8 Drilling Plan

If proposal {6 to deepep or plug back. give data on pPresent prodycrive sone and Proposed new productive
If propasal i3 to drill or deepen directionaily. glve pertinent data oo subaucface jocations and messurcd and true vertical deptha. Glve hlowont
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Drilling Fngineer g APTLL 24,1994
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APPROVAL DATK
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SEP | 2 94

*Ses instructions On Reverse Side
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Goursr o
“'?:::.. v

[ Y o W
NP ane

e e

Fesiooo. ..,
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